Rl'B 2806-24 was issued by the Department of Administrative Services through the Bureau of Purchase and Property for multi-agency

snow plowing services statewide, with contract award intended to be multi-award. RPB 2806-24 was issued on August 25, 2023, and

closed September 13, 2023, at 9:00AM. One-hundred thirty-nine (139) vendors were sourced through NKiP codes, with twelve (12)

vendors being sourced directly. Nineteen (19) vendors responded with seventeen (17) vendors submitting compliant responses. The

incumbent vendor was the low-cost bid for the Pembroke IMward Cross Training Center (HC TC) site.